
San Jose St. (3-19,1-10 Mountain West) -vs- Boise St. (17-5,8-3 Mountain West)
01/31/26 at ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID

 
 

 
 
San Jose St. 62

Boise St. 96

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 2,146
Site: ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID
Referees: Rory Robinson, David Arden, Kelly Broomfield

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose St. 14 17 19 12 62
Boise St. 39 17 21 19 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Brown,Amira * 32 6-12 4-7 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 5 2 0 20
15 Anderson,Maya * 28 3-13 1-3 3-4 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 1 10
23 Sgro,Stella * 30 3-12 2-9 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 8
01 Cummins,Allie * 27 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 2 4 1 0 4
32 Pato,Gabriela * 22 0-1 0-1 3-4 2-6 8 2 0 2 3 2 3
11 Fuster,Carla 25 3-9 2-6 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 12
03 Alexander,Mecca 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 2
22 Dillard,Kaliyah 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
10 Sitterud,Amelie 16 0-4 0-4 1-2 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-55 9-30 17-21 5-26 31 17 8 20 6 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-7   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 18-55   32.7 % 9-30   30.0 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Thompson,Tatum * 25 12-17 1-3 3-4 2-4 6 1 3 2 0 0 28
04 Bayes,Dani * 21 6-10 5-5 1-2 6-4 10 3 3 0 0 2 18
32 Pasco,Natalie * 28 6-12 2-6 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 1 16
09 Hutton,Libby * 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 2 1 2 6
14 Hansen,Mya * 19 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 8 1 0 4 6
07 Harms,Izzie 21 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
21 Borcherding,Mason 11 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 0 5
35 Thompson,Keirra 13 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 1 0 0 3
25 Steadman,Josee 12 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
02 Howard,Emily 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
03 Maldonado,Morgan 10 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
24 Lewis,Jayda 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-75 14-28 10-14 14-34 48 17 24 13 2 10 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 14-23   60.87 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 36-75   48.0 % 14-28   50.0 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: San Jose St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
09:44 MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SGRO,STELLA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TATUM
TURNOVER  by CUMMINS,ALLIE 09:05

09:05 STEAL  by BAYES,DANI
08:59 MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI
08:50 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA
TURNOVER  by PATO,GABRIELA 08:31

08:17 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM
-- ASSIST  by PASCO,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY

07:47 MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by PATO,GABRIELA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMIRA 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by HUTTON,LIBBY

07:29 0-8 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA
FOUL  by PATO,GABRIELA 07:29
SUB OUT by PATO,GABRIELA 07:29
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE 07:29

07:29 0-9 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TATUM(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MAYA 07:09

06:48 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TATUM
-- ASSIST  by PASCO,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMIRA 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI

06:19 0-14 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BAYES,DANI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINS,ALLIE 06:04 2-14 H 12

06:03 FOUL  by HUTTON,LIBBY
GOOD FT by CUMMINS,ALLIE 06:03 3-14 H 11

06:03 SUB OUT by HUTTON,LIBBY
06:03 SUB IN by BORCHERDING,MASON
05:53 3-16 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BORCHERDING,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA 05:43 6-16 H 10
ASSIST  by SGRO,STELLA --

05:34 6-19 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA

FOUL  by ANDERSON,MAYA 05:24
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MAYA 05:24

05:09 6-22 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,MYA
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TATUM

MISS 3PTR by SITTERUD,AMELIE 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI

FOUL  by SITTERUD,AMELIE 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:50 6-25 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA

TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMIRA 04:30
04:30 STEAL  by HANSEN,MYA
04:12 6-28 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,MYA

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TATUM



TURNOVER  by SITTERUD,AMELIE 03:53
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,ALLIE 03:53
SUB IN by FUSTER,CARLA 03:53

03:43 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TATUM
-- REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI

03:37 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TATUM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:32 6-31 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA

MISS 3PTR by SITTERUD,AMELIE 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE

03:03 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TATUM

FOUL  by SITTERUD,AMELIE 03:02
SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE 03:02
SUB IN by DILLARD,KALIYAH 03:02

03:02 6-32 H 26 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TATUM
03:02 6-33 H 27 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TATUM
03:02 SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE
03:02 SUB IN by HARMS,IZZIE

GOOD 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 02:39 9-33 H 24
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MAYA --

02:30 9-35 H 26
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAYES,DANI
FOUL  by DILLARD,KALIYAH 02:22
TURNOVER  by DILLARD,KALIYAH 02:22

02:12 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TATUM
MISS 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,MYA
01:47 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI
FOUL  by DILLARD,KALIYAH 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by HANSEN,MYA
01:38 SUB IN by MALDONADO,MORGAN

SUB OUT by DILLARD,KALIYAH 01:38
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MECCA 01:38

01:38 9-36 H 27 GOOD FT by BORCHERDING,MASON
01:38 MISS FT by BORCHERDING,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by SGRO,STELLA(in the paint) 01:26 11-36 H 25

01:11 MISS JUMPER by BORCHERDING,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMS,IZZIE
00:44 11-38 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BORCHERDING,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA 00:24 14-38 H 24
ASSIST  by SGRO,STELLA --
FOUL  by FUSTER,CARLA 00:03

00:03 14-39 H 25 GOOD FT by BAYES,DANI
00:03 MISS FT by BAYES,DANI

-- REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BAYES,DANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Jose St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TATUM
10:00 SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI



10:00 SUB OUT by BORCHERDING,MASON
10:00 SUB IN by HUTTON,LIBBY
10:00 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JOSEE
10:00 SUB IN by PASCO,NATALIE

SUB OUT by FUSTER,CARLA 10:00
SUB IN by CUMMINS,ALLIE 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE
09:22 MISS JUMPER by STEADMAN,JOSEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,AMIRA 09:12 16-39 H 23

08:51 TURNOVER  by HUTTON,LIBBY
STEAL  by ANDERSON,MAYA 08:51
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY
08:21 MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,MORGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROWN,AMIRA 08:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BROWN,AMIRA 08:21
08:21 16-40 H 24 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,MORGAN
08:21 MISS FT by MALDONADO,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,LIBBY
08:14 TURNOVER  by HUTTON,LIBBY

STEAL  by ALEXANDER,MECCA 08:14
08:14 SUB OUT by MALDONADO,MORGAN
08:14 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEIRRA

TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMIRA 08:04
08:04 STEAL  by PASCO,NATALIE
07:48 16-43 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by SGRO,STELLA 07:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BROWN,AMIRA 07:33
SUB IN by FUSTER,CARLA 07:33

07:29 FOUL  by STEADMAN,JOSEE
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MAYA 07:29 17-43 H 26
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MAYA 07:29 18-43 H 25

07:16 FOUL  by HARMS,IZZIE
07:16 TURNOVER  by HARMS,IZZIE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAYA 06:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MECCA 06:55
SUB IN by BROWN,AMIRA 06:55
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE
06:35 MISS LAYUP by HARMS,IZZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAYA --
06:28 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA

MISS FT by ANDERSON,MAYA(fastbreak) 06:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MAYA(fastbreak) 06:28 19-43 H 24

06:10 19-45 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PASCO,NATALIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMIRA 05:49

05:49 STEAL  by HUTTON,LIBBY
05:44 19-47 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
TURNOVER  by SGRO,STELLA 05:34

05:29 MISS 3PTR by HARMS,IZZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by STEADMAN,JOSEE

05:23 MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CUMMINS,ALLIE 05:23
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIRA --



MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AMIRA(in the paint) 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY

05:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,ALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAYA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by SGRO,STELLA --
MISS JUMPER by SGRO,STELLA(in the paint) 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMS,IZZIE
04:22 MISS LAYUP by STEADMAN,JOSEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROWN,AMIRA 04:22
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by FUSTER,CARLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:14 21-47 H 26

04:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by HARMS,IZZIE
04:13 SUB OUT by HUTTON,LIBBY
04:13 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
04:13 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
04:13 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TATUM
04:13 SUB IN by HOWARD,EMILY
04:13 SUB IN by BAYES,DANI
04:13 SUB IN by HANSEN,MYA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAYA 04:13
SUB OUT by SGRO,STELLA 04:13
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE 04:13
SUB IN by PATO,GABRIELA 04:13

03:59 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PATO,GABRIELA --

03:48 FOUL  by HOWARD,EMILY
TURNOVER  by FUSTER,CARLA 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by BAYES,DANI
03:42 MISS LAYUP by PASCO,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SITTERUD,AMELIE --
MISS 3PTR by PATO,GABRIELA 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI
03:08 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SITTERUD,AMELIE --
02:54 FOUL  by PASCO,NATALIE

MISS FT by CUMMINS,ALLIE 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CUMMINS,ALLIE 02:54 22-47 H 25

02:39 MISS JUMPER by BAYES,DANI
-- REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI

FOUL  by SITTERUD,AMELIE 02:34
02:33 22-49 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PASCO,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA
GOOD 3PTR by FUSTER,CARLA 02:14 25-49 H 24

01:50 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,EMILY
STEAL  by FUSTER,CARLA 01:50
GOOD 3PTR by FUSTER,CARLA(fastbreak) 01:44 28-49 H 21
ASSIST  by SITTERUD,AMELIE --

01:31 28-51 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAYES,DANI

TURNOVER  by CUMMINS,ALLIE 01:06
01:06 STEAL  by HANSEN,MYA
01:01 28-54 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA
SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE 00:41
SUB OUT by FUSTER,CARLA 00:41
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAYA 00:41
SUB IN by SGRO,STELLA 00:41
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAYA 00:22



-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,MYA
FOUL  by CUMMINS,ALLIE 00:16

00:16 28-55 H 27 GOOD FT by PASCO,NATALIE(fastbreak)
00:16 28-56 H 28 GOOD FT by PASCO,NATALIE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 00:02 31-56 H 25
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,ALLIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Jose St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWARD,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by HUTTON,LIBBY

TURNOVER  by SGRO,STELLA 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by HANSEN,MYA
09:16 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by PATO,GABRIELA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint) 09:00 33-56 H 23

08:44 33-59 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by HUTTON,LIBBY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMIRA(in the paint) 08:18 35-59 H 24
08:06 35-62 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI

-- ASSIST  by HUTTON,LIBBY
07:48 FOUL  by HUTTON,LIBBY

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA 07:47 38-62 H 24
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,ALLIE --
FOUL  by CUMMINS,ALLIE 07:34

07:27 MISS LAYUP by BAYES,DANI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PATO,GABRIELA 07:27

-- REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI
07:22 MISS LAYUP by BAYES,DANI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PATO,GABRIELA 07:22
REBOUND DEF by SGRO,STELLA --
MISS 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM
07:05 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,MYA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAYA 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,MYA

06:41 38-64 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by PASCO,NATALIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:32
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMIRA 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by HANSEN,MYA

06:10 38-66 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,MYA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY
05:36 38-68 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAYES,DANI
MISS 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE
05:03 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TATUM

STEAL  by PATO,GABRIELA 05:03
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAYA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM
04:31 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,MYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PATO,GABRIELA 04:31
REBOUND DEF by PATO,GABRIELA --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAYA 04:17 41-68 H 27

04:17 FOUL  by BAYES,DANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17



SUB OUT by SGRO,STELLA 04:17
SUB OUT by PATO,GABRIELA 04:17
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE 04:17
SUB IN by FUSTER,CARLA 04:17

04:15 FOUL  by BAYES,DANI
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA 04:07 44-68 H 24
ASSIST  by FUSTER,CARLA --

03:47 44-70 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PASCO,NATALIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CUMMINS,ALLIE 03:39

03:32 MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TATUM

03:30 44-72 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint)
FOUL  by SITTERUD,AMELIE 03:30

03:30 MISS FT by THOMPSON,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM
03:08 MISS LAYUP by PASCO,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIRA --
02:51 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TATUM
02:51 SUB OUT by HANSEN,MYA
02:51 SUB IN by LEWIS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE 02:51
SUB IN by SGRO,STELLA 02:51

02:46 FOUL  by BAYES,DANI
02:46 SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI
02:46 SUB IN by HARMS,IZZIE

GOOD FT by BROWN,AMIRA 02:46 45-72 H 27
GOOD FT by BROWN,AMIRA 02:46 46-72 H 26

02:31 46-75 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by HARMS,IZZIE
MISS 3PTR by FUSTER,CARLA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE
02:05 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JAYDA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMIRA 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM

01:34 MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,LIBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,LIBBY

01:26 MISS 3PTR by HARMS,IZZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by LEWIS,JAYDA
GOOD FT by FUSTER,CARLA 01:24 47-75 H 28
GOOD FT by FUSTER,CARLA 01:24 48-75 H 27

01:05 48-77 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,LIBBY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint) 00:53 50-77 H 27
ASSIST  by SGRO,STELLA --

00:31 MISS 3PTR by HARMS,IZZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,LIBBY

00:27 MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 00:07

00:07 BLOCK  by HUTTON,LIBBY
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAYDA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: San Jose St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HUTTON,LIBBY
10:00 SUB IN by BORCHERDING,MASON

TURNOVER  by CUMMINS,ALLIE 09:53
09:53 STEAL  by LEWIS,JAYDA

FOUL  by SGRO,STELLA 09:42



FOUL  by SGRO,STELLA 09:28
09:28 50-78 H 28 GOOD FT by BORCHERDING,MASON
09:28 50-79 H 29 GOOD FT by BORCHERDING,MASON
09:28 SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE
09:28 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEIRRA

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint) 09:14
09:14 BLOCK  by BORCHERDING,MASON

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAYDA
09:05 50-81 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
08:51 FOUL  by LEWIS,JAYDA
08:51 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TATUM
08:51 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JOSEE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAYA 08:51
SUB IN by PATO,GABRIELA 08:51
GOOD FT by FUSTER,CARLA 08:51 51-81 H 30
GOOD FT by FUSTER,CARLA 08:51 52-81 H 29
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,ALLIE 08:51
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MECCA 08:51

08:30 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEIRRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PATO,GABRIELA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAYDA
08:07 52-83 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by HARMS,IZZIE

MISS 3PTR by FUSTER,CARLA 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEIRRA

07:28 MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JOSEE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIRA --

07:15 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
GOOD FT by BROWN,AMIRA 07:15 53-83 H 30
GOOD FT by BROWN,AMIRA 07:15 54-83 H 29
SUB OUT by BROWN,AMIRA 07:15
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE 07:15

06:59 54-85 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BORCHERDING,MASON
06:45 FOUL  by STEADMAN,JOSEE

GOOD FT by PATO,GABRIELA 06:45 55-85 H 30
GOOD FT by PATO,GABRIELA 06:45 56-85 H 29

06:34 MISS LAYUP by HARMS,IZZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PATO,GABRIELA --
MISS 3PTR by SITTERUD,AMELIE 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:18 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAYDA
06:18 SUB IN by MALDONADO,MORGAN
06:06 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEIRRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
06:02 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA

STEAL  by PATO,GABRIELA 06:02
MISS 3PTR by FUSTER,CARLA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,MORGAN
05:28 56-88 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by STEADMAN,JOSEE

-- ASSIST  by BORCHERDING,MASON
MISS 3PTR by SGRO,STELLA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMS,IZZIE
05:05 SUB OUT by BORCHERDING,MASON
05:05 SUB IN by HOWARD,EMILY

SUB IN by DILLARD,KALIYAH 05:05
SUB OUT by SGRO,STELLA 05:05

04:59 MISS JUMPER by STEADMAN,JOSEE
REBOUND DEF by SITTERUD,AMELIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MECCA(in the paint) 04:48 58-88 H 30

04:35 58-90 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA



MISS 3PTR by FUSTER,CARLA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by PATO,GABRIELA --
GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,KALIYAH(in the paint) 04:13 60-90 H 30

04:01 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,EMILY
04:01 SUB OUT by HARMS,IZZIE
04:01 SUB IN by LEWIS,JAYDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
03:45 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA

GOOD FT by PATO,GABRIELA 03:45 61-90 H 29
MISS FT by PATO,GABRIELA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,EMILY
03:22 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JAYDA
03:21 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JOSEE
03:21 SUB IN by HARMS,IZZIE

MISS JUMPER by FUSTER,CARLA 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEIRRA

02:56 MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,KALIYAH --
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,MECCA 02:45
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,MECCA 02:45

02:29 MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,KALIYAH --

02:24 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
GOOD FT by SITTERUD,AMELIE 02:24 62-90 H 28
MISS FT by SITTERUD,AMELIE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,EMILY
02:17 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,MORGAN

STEAL  by ALEXANDER,MECCA 02:17
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,MECCA 02:12

01:58 62-93 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEIRRA
MISS 3PTR by SITTERUD,AMELIE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,EMILY
FOUL  by DILLARD,KALIYAH 01:28

01:18 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,KALIYAH --
FOUL  by PATO,GABRIELA 01:10
TURNOVER  by PATO,GABRIELA 01:10

00:59 MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SITTERUD,AMELIE --
MISS LAYUP by FUSTER,CARLA(in the paint) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,EMILY
00:23 62-96 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by HARMS,IZZIE

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MECCA 00:00
REBOUND OFF by PATO,GABRIELA --


